ADDENDUM TO THE DUAL ENROLLMENT ARTICULATION AGREEMENT FOR 2021-2022 BETWEEN POLK STATE COLLEGE AND

POLK STATE COLLEGE AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS OF POLK COUNTY

This addendum is an extension of the Dual Enrollment Articulation Agreement between Polk State College (hereafter referred to as the "College") and all education providers and is applicable to all private schools in Polk County whose diploma and transcript the College accepts as equivalent to the Polk County School Board's standard high school diploma (hereafter referred to as the "Private School"). Unless otherwise specifically noted, this addendum does not replace regulations outlined in the Dual Enrollment Agreement.

Monitoring Students and Handling of Withdrawal Grades and Repeats: Addendum to "The Responsibilities of the Postsecondary Institution Regarding the Transmission of Student Grades in Dual Enrollment Courses to the School District."

The College will provide student schedules to the appropriate Private School personnel at the end of the Drop period each term upon the Private School's request to the Dual Enrollment Coordinator on the Lakeland or Winter Haven campus.

Tuition and Fees: Addendum to "A Funding Provision That Delineates Costs Incurred by Each Entity"

The College will not assess tuition and fees to a Private School or their students. Students are responsible for transportation, textbooks, and supplies.

Execution of Agreement

This Addendum may be amended should State Board of Education Rules, Florida Statutes, or interpretations require such action.

This Addendum shall commence for the 2021-2022 school year and will be reviewed annually to consider revisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Addendum Agreement to be executed by the dates indicated below.

For the College:

Cindy Hartley Ross, Chair, Board of Trustees

Approval Date

Approval Date

61

(Sulle

Dr. Angela M. Garcia Falconetti, President